PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christoph Brabec	07/02/2009
Robert D. Eckert	06/11/2009
Robert L. Graves Jr.	06/11/2009
Jens Hauch	07/15/2009
Karl Pichler	06/12/2009
Igor Sokolik	06/16/2009
Lian Wang	06/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Konarka Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	116 John Street
Internal Address:	Suite 12
City:	Lowell
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01852

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13082879

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (617) 542-5070

 Email:
 msmith@fr.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15626-0164002

501511633 PATENT REEL: 026180 FRAME: 0964

13082879

CH \$40.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melvin Smith
Total Attachments: 8 source=executed assignment#page1.tif source=executed assignment#page2.tif source=executed assignment#page3.tif source=executed assignment#page4.tif source=executed assignment#page5.tif source=executed assignment#page6.tif source=executed assignment#page7.tif source=executed assignment#page8.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For Valuable consideration, we Uhristoph Broke of Linz. Augusts Robert D. Ficker, of i exhibiton, MA. Robert L. Griess In of Methich, MA. Jone Hauch of Heroldsherg: German's San Treliber of Santicks wit. CA. Lear Sokolik of Fast Hoston, MA, and Lago Wang of Lowell MA. hereby assign to Konarka Technologies, Inc., a emporation of DELAWARE having a place of business in 1 to John Street, Suite 12, Lowell, MA 01852; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinatier called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Catent signed by as "emitted METHODS OF PREPARING PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULES inted 7/15/2009 and assigned LLS. Serial roumber 12/503,721 and we authorize and request the alterneys appointed in said application to be earlier complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, may and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and be right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Petent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assigned to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for paterits, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors certificates for said inventors and improvements, and we agree for ourselves and our respective being legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such hinher applications: assignments: Preliminary Statements and other laiving documents as the Assignee ray executibly region to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: My 2,	2009	Christoph Brabec
Witnessed by:		
Name:		Date: July 2, 2009
Name: Jagan	Pasen	Date: July 2, 2009 Date: July 2, 2009
Date:		Robert D. Eckert
State of	_:	
	: ss.	
County of	_ ;	
		, 20, personally be the person whose name is subscribed to the
		at he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein containe		at the excedited the same as his free act and upon for
	$\overline{\overline{N}}$	otary Public
	M	ly Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

Date:	Christoph Brabec
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:06/11/2009	Robert D. Eckert
State of <u>Mass.</u> : State of <u>Mass.</u> : ss. County of <u>Middle sex</u> :	
	June, 20 09, personally
	be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged th	at he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.	
August 20. 2010	Otary Public Iy Commission Expires:

Date: 6/11/09	Robert L. Graves Jr.
State of Mass.:	
County of <u>Middlesex</u> :	š.
	day of June, 20 09, personally
appeared Robert L Graves Jr. know	wn to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknow	vledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.	
REGINA A. PASSERI NOTORY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires	Region Passen Notary Rublic
August 20, 2010	My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

Date: July 15th, 2009	Jens Hauch
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	
AA/Son a control	Kurl Pichler
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	
	lgor Sakolik
Vitnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

Attorney's Dooket No. 15626-01640017KTG-00

Date:	Jens Hauch
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
	1/6/
Date: { UNE 12, 2009	Kart Pichier
	Karr Fromes
Witnessed by Wicks Proc	
化化分类 物质的 医高级 医髓膜炎 医髓髓 经收益 化乙烷酸苯基 化蜡油盐 经总统	n 1969), from the Torritor Williams of the control of the control of the Artist All Milliams of the Control of
Name: MONSIGH PICHCOR	Date: 1/2 0.6 09
Name: MONTUA: 11011 =	Date: 12.06.209
maine teur	
Date:	Igor Sokolik
	igot dynamics
Witnessed by:	
Varne:	Date:
vame:	Date

Date:	
	Jens Hauch
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	Karl Pichler
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date: 16, 2009	Igor Sokolik
Witnessed by:	
Name: MINA VINOGRADSKAYST Name: EMNANGEL BERMANS	Date: &
Name: EMMANUEL BERMANS	Date: 86/19/89
Enmunue Berkman	

Date: 06/11/2009	Lian Wang	ma
State of MA : ss. County of Middlesex :		
Before me this day of appeared Robert L Graves Jr. known to me foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the purposes therein contained. REGINA A. PASSERI Notary Public COMMONWEALTHOF MASSACHUSETIS COMMONWEALTHOF MASSACHUSETIS	to be the person whose	name is subscribed to the
August 20, 2010	Notary Public My Commission Expires	s:

30488934.doc

5